Docket No.: 03-015	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10241322	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):4-7-03Jay S. WALKER4-7-03James A. JORASCH4-7-03Daniel E. TEDESCO5tephen C. TULLEY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: WALKER DIGITAL, LLC Address: 1177 High Ridge Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Suite 128
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT
Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905
Execution Date: 03.04.03, 02.26.03, 02.26.03, 02.26.03	Additional name(s) & address(es)
 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 10/374,023 February 25, 2003 	, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
4/08/2003 TDIAZ1 00000096 500271 10374023 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Additional numbers	 Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael D. Downs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 50,252 Address: WALKER DIGITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Intellectual Property Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Five High Ridge Park	8. Deposit account number:
City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT	50-0271
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael D. Downs Mucha	April 4, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date Cover sheet, attachments, and
	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments

shington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013919 FRAME: 0004

	Docket No.: 03-015		
(Rev. 03-01) OVB No. 0007 (rev. 5/04/2000)	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \lor$			
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John M. PACKES, JR. Russell P. SAMMON Geoffrey M. GELMAN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>WALKER DIGITAL, LLC</u> Address: 1177 High Ridge Road		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Suite 128		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT		
Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905		
Execution Date: 03.05.03, 03.21.03, 02.26.03	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 10/374,023 February 25, 2003	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers	Yes 🖄 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Michael D. Downs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$		
Registration No. 50,252 Address: WALKER DIGITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Intellectual Property Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Five High Ridge Park	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT			
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>06905</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Michael D. Downs Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded with	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments		
	REEL: 013919 FRAME: 0005		

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sin	Docket No. 03-015			
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title a	und interest: (check all that apply):			
X	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention			
\mathbf{X}	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention			
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Seri	al No. 10/374,023			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: February 25, 2003				
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
<u> </u>					
	Other (specify)				
Title of the	Invention				
SY STEM A		Y OF A GAME WITH USER-SELECTED E	LEMENTS		
	Name	Address			
Ja / S. WA	LKER	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877 USA			
Jaines A.	JORASCH	25 Forest Street, Apt. 5G, Stamford CT 0	Forest Street, Apt. 5G, Stamford CT 06901 USA		
Daniel E.⊺	TEDESCO	Two Arden Lane, Huntington, CT 06484	wo Arden Lane, Huntington, CT 06484 USA		
Stephen C	. TULLEY	115 Ruane Street, Fairfield, CT 06824 U	JSA		
Jc in M. F	PACKES, JR.	21 Frankford Street, Hawthorne, NY 1053	32-1950 USA		
Ri ssell Pr	att SAMMON	1361 Guerrero Street, San Francisco, CA 94110 USA			
G: offrey N	1. GELMAN	21 Belltown Road, Stamford, CT 06905	USA		
	······································				
L					
Ass gnee					
	Name	Address			
VL ALKER	DIGITAL, LLC	1177 High Ridge Road Suite 128			
	Stamford, CT 06905 USA				
		[Page 1 of 6]	AS03A/REV01		

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Ass gnee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as idea tified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patant of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other ben afts accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Pat int which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
Jemes A. JORASCH	
Daniel E. TEDESCO	
Sephen C. TULLEY	
Jehn M. PACKES, JR.	
Russell Pratt SAMMON	
Groffrey M. GELMAN	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Docket No. 03-015		
Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)			
Executed this 4 D day of March , in the year 2003			
(Signature of Inve Strite of Connecticut	entor)		
County of Fairfield			
Bi fore me personally appeared Jay S. WALKER wi o acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represen execute the same this 4 th day of March , in the year 2003 V. S. LELIEVER NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2007	ted that he or she is authorized to		
Executed this 76 th day of February , in the year 2003 at Stamford	entor)		
State of Connecticut County of Fairfield			
B fore me personally appeared James A. JORASCH who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent execute the same this 26 ^M day of Feltuary, in the year 2003 V. S. LELIEVER NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2007 (Notary Public)	4		
Executed this 26 ^{nc} day of February, in the year 2003 at Stamford	lun		
(Signature of Inv Si ite of Connecticut	entor)		
County of Fairfield Bofore me personally appeared Daniel E. TEDESCO			
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent execute the same this 20 ^{Pt} day of <i>telernary</i> , in the year 2003 V. S. LELIEVER NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2007 (Wolary Public)	ted that he or she is authorized to		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Docket No. 03-015		
Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)			
Executed this 26th day of February, in the year 2003 at tamford			
Sta e of Connecticut	eventor)		
Country of Fairfield			
Beyore me personally appeared Stephen C. TULLEY			
where acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represe execute the same this 2.6 ^M day of F Concord, in the year 2003 V. S. LELIEVER NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2007	,		
Executed this 5th day of March, in the year 2003 at Structord	; ;		
sia e of Cannechicyt	wentor)		
Country of Fairfield			
Before me personally appeared John M. PACKES, JR. when acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to excute the same this ≤ 44 day of March, in the year 2003			
MICHAEL D. BRINTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2007	iblic)		
<i>Executed this day of , in the year 2003</i> at			
(Signature of In Stare of	iventor)		
Co inty of			
Before me personally appeared Russell Pratt SAMMON which acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year 2003			
(Notary Pu	iblic)		

PATENT REEL: 013919 FRAME: 0009

[Page 4 of 6]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 5

Ţ	·			
	Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)			
Γ	Executed this day of	f	, in the year 2003	
at	Stamford			
			(Sign	ature of Inventor)
St	te of Connecticut		(0.3	
	-			
C	unty of Fairfield			
R.	fore me personally appeared Stephe			
÷			act and deed and also	represented that he or she is authorized to
i		y of	, in the year	2003
			-	
			((Notary Public)
	Executed this day o	f	, in the year 2003	
at			, the the year and a set	
Sr.	ite of		(Sign	ature of Inventor)
C	unty of			
	fore me personally appeared John N		nat and dead and also	nonreconted that he or she is authorized to
		y of	, in the year	represented that he or she is authorized to 2003
		<i>y ~ y</i>	, in the year	2003
		<u> </u>		(Notary Public)
	Executed this 21st day o	March	, in the year 2003	
ai				
			Russel Sa	well
			(Sign	ature of Inventor)
St	ne of California			
C	unty of San Francis	ĊŎ		
B. fore me personally appeared Russell Pratt SAMMON				
w o acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to				
		vor March	, in the year	2003
		•	1	\sim
	HETALK, PATEL			
COMM # 1340812				
L	SAN FRANCISCO		· · · ·	
	COMM. EXP. MAR			
		-		
		page	5 of 6	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 03-015
·			
Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)			
Executed this It Stamford	26 day of Fibru	Jelh &	
State of Connecticut		(Signature of In	ventor)
County of Fairfield			
<i>3efore me personally apped</i> vho acknowledged the for execute the same this		a free act and deed and also represe VERT (), in the year 2003 BLIC	nted that he or she is authorized to
Executed this	day of	, in the year	blic)
it	y vj	,	
State of		(Signature of In	ventor)
County of			
Before me personally apped who acknowledged the for xecute the same this		a free act and deed and also represe , in the year	nted that he or she is authorized to
		(Notary Pu	blic)
Executed this	day of	, in the year	
State of		(Signature of In	ventor)
County of			
Before me personally apped who acknowledged the for execute the same this		a free act and deed and also represe , in the year	nted that he or she is authorized to
		(Notary Pu	blic)
		age 6 of 6	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

0 01 0

RECORDED: 04/07/2003